CAUSE NO. 2022-68763

DMI SECURITIES LLC	§ IN THE DISTRICT COURT
	§
VS.	§ 151st JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	Ş
JOSEPH JACKSON	§ OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXA

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Joseph Jackson's Motion to Dismiss will be considered on the Court's submission docket on December 19, 2022, at 8:00 a.m. in the 151st District Court of Harris County, Texas.

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICE OF WARREN FITZGERALD MUHAMMAD

By: /s/Warren Fitzgerald Muhammad

Warren Fitzgerald Muhammad Texas State Bar NO. 07089500 The Beulah Shephard Building 6112 Wheatley Houston, TX 77091 Phone: 800-397-7760 Fax: 713-510-1504 Email: warren@wfmlawfirm.com

Certificate of Service

I certify that a true copy of this document was served in accordance with Rule 21a of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on the following on November 29, 2022.

Mary Alice Parson by electronic filing manager at mary@parsonslawtexas.com.

<u>/s/Warren Fitzgerald Muhammad</u> Warren Fitzgerald Muhammad Texas State Bar NO. 07089500

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Envelope ID: 70515973 Status as of 11/29/2022 11:32 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Mary AliceParsons		mary@parsonslawtexas.com	11/29/2022 11:06:44 AM	SENT
Shanna HillMcClain		shanna@parsonslawtexas.com	11/29/2022 11:06:44 AM	SENT
Warren Muhammad	7089500	warren@wfmlawfirm.com	11/29/2022 11:06:44 AM	ERROR